Lindbergh Drive
Peoria,IL61615

MafHng Address for Notices

9025 N. Llndbergh Drive
PeoriaJL 61615OWNER:

(Name, legal status and address)

City of Grand Junction, Colorado

250 North 5th Street
Grand Junction, CO 81501

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT
Date:

Amount: $ $255,433.00 (Two Hundred Fifty-five Thousand Four Hundred Thirty-three And No/100)

nescription: RFP-4533-19-SDH - City Hall Structured Cabling Rewire, Grand Junction, CO
(Name w^localfon)

This document has Important legal
consequences. Consultation with
an attorney Is encouraged wfth
respect to its completion or
mod}(icatl6n.

[...]

in the City of Greenwood Village State of Colorado its true and lawful Agent(s) and Attorney(s) in Fact, with
full power and authority hereby conferred, to sign, execute, acknowledge and deliver for and on its behalf as Surety, in general, any and all
bonds and undertakings in an amount not to exceed _Twenty Five Million _ Dollars
( $25.000.000.00 ) for any single obligation.

The acknowledgment and execution of such bond by the said Attorney in Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if such bond had been
executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company.

RLI Insurance Company and/or Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company, as applicable, have each further certified that the